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SENTENCE DATE: 01-24-83 SENTENCED BY: LITTLE
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2.6 10-04-22 0B OBJECTIONS TO ARRAIGNMERY DATE

- 18~04~82 ARRAION ARRAIGNMENT CAL SHELLAN
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OQF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

m32"1“03ﬁ?é-l

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintlff,

Va INFORMATION

JAMES THOMAS HUTCHISON,

WARRANT ISSUED

"'_:'! - =
Defendant CHARGE COUNTY $70.00

e P i ) s o D R HR o ey

Bl A i e L N

I, Norm Maleng, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in

Jthe name and by the authority of the state of Wasaington, do
l-accuse James- Thomas. Hutchison of the crime of statutory rape in

[l the third degree, committed as follows:

' That the defendant James Thomas Hutchison, in Kirng
County, Washington, during a period of time intervening between
f January 1, 1978, through October 29, 1981, being older than

f eighteen years of age, did engage in sexual intercourse with
‘Pamela Huatchinson, not: being married to Pamela Hutchinson, who w:
‘fourteen years of adge or older but less than sixteen years old,

Jl to-wit: 15 years old and younger;

Contrary to RCW 9A.44.090, and against the peace aud

:ﬁfﬁignity of the state of Washington.

COUNT II

And I, Norm Maleng, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid

[ further do accuse James Thomas Hutchison of the crime of incest i

i*the first degree, a crime of the same or similar character as

Ji Count I, committed as follows:

Th&t;thé=ﬂéiéndant James Thomas Hutchison, in King

iﬁﬂ@uhhyjithhiﬁgtun;L&Ering.a period of time intervening between
‘§Jduly 10, 1982, through September 28, 1982, did engage in sexual
} intercourse with Pamela Hutchison, a daughter of the defendant,

} who was known by the defendant to be so related in violation of

H 92.64.020(1) and 9A.65,020(6);

Contrary to RCW 9A.64.020(1), and against the peace and

f;digﬂity.af'tha-atata-cf Washington,




1 :
2 COUNT IIL ;
and I, Norm Maleng, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid
3 EFurther do accuse James Thomas Hutchison of the crime of statutory
p rape in the second degree, a crime of the same or similar
character as Counts I and II, committed as follows:
5 That the defendant James Thomas Hutchison, in King
6 County, Washington, during a periocd of time intervening between
Janvary 1, 1982, through September 28, 1982, being older than
> sixteen years of age, did engage in sexual intercourse with James
Dean Hutchison, not being married to James Dean Hutchisen, who wag
8 eleven years of age or older but less than fourteen years old,
to=-wit: 13 years old;
.n?- H Contrary to RCW 93.44.080, and against the peace and
1o dignity of the state of Washington.

NORM MALENG
Prosecuting Attorney

By 6.,..4... T ‘! St

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

el o e pem e T

A AT

. 2

et ey
e o
{: '.51
2




12
13
14
15
16
17

19

21

24

25
26

-

3
32
33

| 82-1-1uSGT 1=k

| CAUSE NGO,

AFFIDAVIT FOR DETERMIMATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

STATE OF WASHINCGTON ) .
H 55.
|l COUNTY OF X I N G )

Barbara L. Linde, heing first Jduly sworn con oath, deposes
and says:

That she is a Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for King County
and is familiar with the police r:z2port and investigation conducted
in Kent case No. B82-05029;

That this case contains the following upon which this
motion f~r the determination of probable cause is made;

That on September 24, 1931, at approximately 8:45 p.m.,
Security Patrol Office» Ottis Caldwell was patroling the Seattle
land fill area along Frager Road in Kent, King County due to
|| problems with trespassers; that at that time Caldwell observed an
unauthorized vehicle, a van, with persons inside on the premises;
that a nude adult male exited the rear of the van and contacted
Caldwell; that the man identified himself as the defz2ndant James
Thomas Hutchison and a yvoung femaie, who had to dress before
exiting the van, was identified as 16 year o©ld Pamela Hutchison,
defendant's daughter.

That in the subsequent investigation Pamela Hutchison
states that her natural father, James Thomas Hutchison, has been
fondling her genitals on and off since she was seven or eight
years old and has been having genital intercourse with her since
she was 15 years old, as often as once a week and twice on
September 26, 1982; that defendant's natural son, 13 year old Jame
Dean Hutchison states that defendant has had oral genital
intercourse wJith him on at least four occasions since he was about
seven vears old; that defendant had oral genital intercourse with
son James at least twice in the past year while James was 13 years
old,

That these contacts occurred in King County; that the
defendant has moved residences several times in the past,
including in other states and currently lives in a trailer and
bail should be setat $7,500%,

unmmuiln

BARBARA L. LINDE

SUBSERIB D and SWORN to before me
this ! day uf Dctaber. 1982:

éi A H,jzl —:’l A A
PUBL in And for the s tagaf

of Washington, residing at

affidavit Eor Determinatinn of Probable Cause

NCHUHPH&LEBH]
Whbd m County Courth-ouse
Seattie, Weahmgton BI04

L

583-2200
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f!lN PHE SUPES™R COURT OF THE STATE OF Wh {INGTON FDOR KING COUNTY

|

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )

L. B2-1~08u7 (=1

Plaintif €,

V. %? s ,. MOTION AND ORDER DETERMINING THE
B i, BYBSTENCE OF PROBABLE CAUSE,
DIRECAING ISSUANCE OF WARRANT

AND F™XAING BAIL

N

i:. .: ‘-‘-E.QA'

JAMES THOMAS HUTCHISORG: -

befendant.

The plaintiff, having informed the court that it is
filing herein an Information charging the defendant with the
crime(s} of Statutory Rape 3°, Count I; Incest 1*, Count II; Rape
2*, Count III
now moves the court for an order determining the existence of prob
able cause and directing the issuance of a warrant for the arrest
of the defendant, and

(X) fixing the bail of the defendant in the amount of

57,500, surety or property bond, or cash, and no contact

with victim(s); witnesses; any other minors without

presence of responsible adult;
{ ) directing the release of the defendant, after booking,

on his or her personal recognizance and promise to appear

for acraignment at the scheduled time and date; and

In connection with this motion, the plaintiff olfers the
information on the Suspect Information Report attached to this
motion and the affidavit attached to the Information.

NORM MALENG

Prosecuting Atfoxney

By BARBARA L. LINDE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

CRDER

The court, having reviewed the affidavit subwnitted
herein, hereby determines that probable cause exists tc believe
that the above-named defendant committed the crimes alleged in the
Information herein; and

IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of the Superior Court issue
a warrant, returnable forthwith, for the arrest of the above-named
defendant; and

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that

{X) the bail of the defendant is fixed in the amount of
$7,500, surety or property bond, or cash, and no contact
with victim(s); witnesses; any other minors without
presence of regponsible adult;

( ) the defendant be released, after booking, on his or

her personal recognizance and promise to appear for

arraignrent at the scheduled time,

IT IS5 FURTHER ORDERED that the defendant he advised of
the amount of bail fixed by the court and/or conditions of his or
her release, and of his or her right to reguest a reduction of
bail and to be heard thereon. Service of the warrant by telegraph

or teletype is authorized. dzf‘
DONE IN OPEN COURT this./ d

Presented by:

%m L. LINDE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney ;
NORM MA :
T
0104
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1541 . Incest - 2 Counts 24457 ) _ cem
. 1 o L) Tt PO ’ j"\\ !“A-l

BATL UF pE . i

| HOTCHISON, James Thomas Male . [ Caucasian
5'11" | 200 1bs.: Brn | Brn |  Med.

7

i
| 01-30=41 ' ©tah - N
LR L T T o el - oeany g i . . ‘ ®La. TRORERT -V
b Takrao of arzov, left arm. flower upper | none ' yes : No
[ T - ; e .

. - SN P

P 6 SAETE [y Sy sbece AT, Kene, WA 90032 saee0260 | mmciomsevsnwa_ |
529~48-7778  A010002 " None None _ !

e — o _.. None: - GJ7850 ) WA i 82_____4

—671323-9—@5?79946 : ‘ _ ;. 72 Ford van | 2-dr | Cream '

i Janitor . . Larry's Market, Pacific Hwy S, 243-295] ) o
WANITAL *T&T o3 . L oclomra . e - e A Com el a
b MarTied, 2-children Wife, 2-cuildren . © years

CTHVERTINAY mE FF

JE_FLETCHER

Thabaiva . Ay cows o

e 021 Patrol _ 872-3315

. None listed or discovered
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.Buspect, cver a pericd of 7+ years, se
suspect's blood related son;
daughter the last 1% years,
sion twice in cne day.
+. &g being sixteen.

xually molested; performing fellatic four times on
and had sexual intercourse with suspect's blood related
ranging from once per monthk to once Pper week and on one occa-
The son's present age being thirteen and the daughter's presant
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NTATE %sbonn om '.;Z\Z....'.Z};.:;«T"""'S'ﬁéﬁiiii'Exaj,fé‘t&"n?ﬁ?:"é:?htact with son of daughH

i L him and/or attempt further sexual abuse o
Suspect needs in-patient treatmentsz as a sexual offender. Due to nature of coffense, suspect
might also attempt to harm himself.
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Terendant.

1. OYotrue name o3 jz_wl; . .Uu__. . “fl&.f'a_-affit_i S
2. My age is ‘f/

- — AU, A ——

, Vil A
3. 'y lawyer's name is _u_lﬂl L_{‘_\&LL + o ﬁ“‘ bl

4. I understand that : i charged with fhe crinmespf g:

A R ! f o TV e ) C
l’t_”;(a.f‘m)!' Juu:J’ sl ,,,,\Jﬂ }i Stz b & _m‘_) k(.jﬁ,zi/'gqs- “Ca

the

maxinun sentence for which is ’Ql_ sears prison and $_23, 08T fine,

redr . Lo -sé}\»;;.m.. ved TG TR Lo e th T
5 I have pee! vised and understand that:

{a) I have ths right t0o have counsel (a lawyer) and that if I
cannot afierd tec pay for a lawyer, cne wili be furnished at
no cost to me:

{b) I have the rvight to a triel by Jury;

{¢} I have the right to hear and yuestion any witness who
testifies against me;

{d) I have the right to remain silent and not testify at my
trial if I wish. If I do not testify, that fact cannot be
cunsidered in determining my quilt or innocence. BDven if I
decided not to testify, I have the right to have witnesses
testify for me and these witnesses can be made to appear in
court at the trial at no cost to me;

{e) The state must prove beyond a reasonable doubt every element
of the crime charged:

{£) I have the right to appeal from any finding of guilty and the
sentence on that finding of guilty.

I alsc understand that BY LCHTERING A PLCA OF GUILRY, I GIVE UDP ALL oOF
TRLC ABOVL RIGHTS LCXCLPT the right tc have a lawyer ({(furnished at no
cost if I cannot afford one)} and that I cannot later change nmy plea
back to not quilty to regain these rights on the basis that I do not
like the sentence that I receive. 1 understand that Ly entering a plea

of guilty, I will be sentenced as quilty.

to the crime of jA 2“3__ “‘1 14

charged in

e e e e i L A L s R W o e e o, -k o M romeeblal

the ___Qﬁiﬁsﬁx___ , __ intormation, a copy of which I have receivod.I

- 4 Ak s et Lmes s e - b 2k sk mi s B b m hsda A Bm E AelimdA b A ks
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E plea of guilty., ©xcept as set forth in this statement, no one nas made
S it P H
promises of any kisd ro cause we rto make this plea of guilty.
8. 1 understand that the Proscouting Attorney will take the following

action and make the icllowing recommendation to the courts:

L(iihﬂésf_ of I, Ly codumi Qme. k-cj-ﬁ‘jéﬁ;‘#l a@uﬁ+

T 1
. - oc - E .

NN T A : Q@Am-gwmi‘

m W.iﬁ} %ﬁl%\.‘ﬁg (L;)f«* g Mg dh
: ‘& Jlif’ll

4@ - (£ o
9 I have been advis¥d and understand that the sentencing judge does

not have to follow the Prosecuting Attorney's recommended sentence and
is free to give me any sentence up o the maxi:' provided by law, wo

"'Imatter what the Prosecuting Attorney recommends.

-:_'_1;0. I understand that if I am sentenced to prison, the judge must
#eﬁtence me to the maximun required by law, which in this case is _Ll_)_
..years’"ﬁﬁf sentence is set by the Board of Prison Terms and
:'.P_aroles which does not have to follow any recommendation from the judge
;or Prosecuting Attorney for minimum sentence.

11 I have beer. advised and understand that the crime with which I am

charged ies a mandatory minimum sentence of : years.—I Rave
_a_léo been advised understand that the lgxeqmq:a prison

e

imposed for the with which I am charged and that

pbation cannot be ed in my case. | applicable, either or

tences of this paragraph will b stricken and initialed

,hy the defendant and the judge.)

'Iz. I understand that if I am on probation or parole, a plea of guilty
to. the present charge will be sufficient grounds for a judge or the

_pcrole board to revoke ny probation or parole.

13. ~Inr my own words, this is what I di® that resulted in av being

..;.‘ch&rged with the crine in the information:




l4. I understand that or a2 #lea of npot gyuilty, the state would be
_ b J 3

BT

required tc prove beyond o reasonable  doubt at trial each of cthe
following elements of the crime before I could be found guilty of the
crime charged: (1f "Alfo plea to amended information, attach sepa-

! :
rate sheet setting out elements of original charge.) n & :

]

15. I have read or have had read to me everything in this statenent
form and have recei-.:d a copy of this form. I understand everything in

;thls statement, have no further questions to ask of the court, and my

-signature below represents my veluntary act.

w/xaz% Ve Zfiéf oy
DEFPROATIT

in open court in the presence of his attorney

£ ™~ B . ' B
eputy Prosecuting Attokpdy ﬂic/(L<:,{:£fdi_.E:¥ ) /Qiidbfhs,

 and1thé undersigned Judge. The Court finds that e defendant's plea

r

_of‘@uilfy was made voluntarily, conmpetently and with an understanding
of the nature of the charge, the maximum penalty for that charge, and

fconsequences of the plea. There is a factual basis for the plea,

whélh is accepted.

..-:lDATE.Dz 2 ({)UL?(R/\_ . 1982




LIPENCE RECUMMENDATION o {Deferral)

Date: 1o -2-872
s _ i
‘" Defendant: %«1 VU | }ui‘ L\.,L WO __
. Cause No. R e Attorney: [ \AAA{E
On Plea To e \_T—‘T
. Special Finding/Vordict Deadly Weapor. _ Firearm
i ‘on Count (s) RCW 9.95.040 RCW 9.417032%
- ' v/ Upon dirposition of Count(s) ?-'fu’f_. + the state moves to
= dismiss Count(s) -7 .

State recommends that the sentence of this defenuant be DEFERRED !RCW 9.95. 200/ §.
210} for a periocd of years on the following conditions:

i,/SQrve N d@ﬂ { \“Q __in the King County Jail
S
1

{_\~with cre for time\served, “work release, if eligible)

_l Supervised probation, no law violations, pay costs,
regoupment of cost of defense attorney's fees, if appointed

Tl .mutution_ /(_,(/Lq?, ﬂﬂgw d\) {tg
| ) \,’mf\

i ;é/uuaidﬁ% cn .

AX OAJAKE: _' £l “

-

Jxejlg" thu ip.l i SR ""
Y A SRR TS TV FVE B e I

MM A AAALLL l

" tion is sade with the understanding that the defendant has the followiny
- ctﬂ‘tuﬂ“mﬁctioﬁs or- juvenile adjudications which have baen confirmed by the

t sud his counsal by ‘acceptance of thiz offer The state's recommendation will
in. severity if additional criminal convictions are found or if the defendant
,'!uy new crimes, fails to appear for sentencing or viclates the conditions of his

Wﬂtm say be withdrawn at eny time

‘ ¥ prior to entry of guiity plea and may be
m only by the entry of & guilty plea as set Forth above.

o L Approved by: ' Z‘("L
ﬁu Cousty Prosecuting Attornay P Z%‘L




L WUT MY TUUN APPOINTMENT OR A BENCH WARRANT WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

TR

Pl iRl e
= e & _".Ia
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
STATE OF WACHINGTON, ) : *r P ERK
) "No.  82-1-03077-1
Plaintiff, )
) ORDER FOR PRESENTENCE
V5. ) INVESTIGATION REPORT
JAMES THOMAS HUTCHISON : ;
1-30-41 1
)

Defendant.

THIS MATTER coming on reguiariy before the above-entitled court, anc it appearing that

.the above-named defendant has been duly charged by information herein with the crime of
“ENCEST, CT, II mﬂ

. to which' charge he (has entered a plea of guilty)

hatim.md guilty by trial), and it furtner appearing that the ends of justice will best be served
3 ifa pm-aunimc.u raport s prepared and p-maentad to the court prior to impasition of sentence
upm ﬂid :Ilfmant and the court baingin all things duly advised; now, therefore,

Corrections
rr IS HEREBY ESHDEHED that a Probaticn officer of the Department of m

MM and present to the court a pre-sentence investigation rapert on the defendant;and
. JT WOWEEEDMMMW! rl to the : of
BEDC  10TH FL "?' corner ot aﬂ' 'S Ping)

IHI :.-Zl]!‘ ﬂHE

" (Telephone: 464-7988) on the_ 27th qay o OCTOBER 1952 1 P
s witlr the information sheet provided herewith. (If defendant is in custody, an officer of the
l.‘.i'!’fmu! Probation and Parole wilt contact himiin the King County Jail); and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the date for judgment and sentence is hereby set for the

e 5 26 52
day of 188 =, at .M., betore the undersigned judge. o A
DONE INOFEN.COURT this__ 218t day of OCTOBER 95 2
w:wﬂmumw 777, i
Iﬂ-‘“( t e mods avelisbie to the Probation Ofticsr M
e aos e sonkdaslis e GARY M, LITTIE " "
ool
MICHAEL MAGEE 447-3900
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i dnihe Supeglor Gourt of the Statmef ﬁﬂahmgtun
ok For the County of Ring

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintyff,
. No. 82-1-03077-1
p. Order Deferring Imposition

W3 oMy Y oPR 25U p

JAMES THOMAS HUTCHISON 53 _JMd of Sentence
Defendant.
g (PROBATION)
SUPEAICA LUURY CLIAR

The Prosecuting Attcrmey, the above-ramed defendant and counssl
Michesi-—Magae "on=id MarpeT aoms intn Court, the defendant having been charged by

L information with the crime(s) of STATUIORY RADE IN THE THIRD
_DEGREE, COUNT I; INCEST IN THE FIRST DEGREE, COUNT IT:

_SP0OND DEGRFE, CLANT 111 SN

To this information the defendant entered a ploa of "Guilty” on the

— ——October  + 19 82 , as to Counts IT and ITT, and
: . i

i ount I

¥ = 2 MAde ' 15k 1 QECn oot 0 dismlss

|
" 8

The Court having Getermined that no legal cause exists to show why Judgment
ah?ulﬂ not be pronounced, it is thgrefnre CRUE"ED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the

;JhN.?.ﬂ.u 83

The Defendant Faving mece applicaticn ©o he Court for probation and the Court
havinrg found Defendant eligible under the law to be granted probaticn, and the
Court being fully advised in the premises, it is therefore,
ORDERED that the impositicon of sentence against the Defendant he.min(he, e}nd
the same is hereby deferred pursuant to ROW 9.95.200 for a peried of su [ 124
s from this date upon the following terms and conditions, to-wit:

COMMITMENT [SSLIECT

3) The Defendant shall pay all costs and the penalty assessment (ROW 7.68.035)
OF $50.00 within e ogea from date of this crder,

4) The Defendant sHall serve a term of du-e L in the
King Comnty Jail, (with) (witheut) credit to Fe givell for time already served,

to commence o 4 Lo uoﬂ—";i L] gt e e redload, 'f -!-.""‘“'-'Fwi.-r-:' .

E}Tug Hoderingitany Sk 44 entis g .5=~r~,:,--,-.'-f-u:-c}¢ o, Flo Ty & Fvucrttm

daw The Pt gl feiea ll e iy gaacam wirfia I:LF' Ml -l!*‘-'fl.ﬁ it s

T = STV - o #-:-'Ma.a..,x [ P VR N T * e g Lathad
/ = 4

ofhcsr o Gree  Fo {2 peco sty
[

DOE I 0PN COURT this 20 aay of Jéau s, S10d5rin
: SO
Presented Ly:
: /
ﬁﬂ—n—"hﬂ‘h—& - -:_-j —— R _F_L_"
Deputy Frosecuting Attorney e
Rev. B2 N
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON. -
COUNTY OF KING

STATE OF WASHINGTCN, Plaintiff :
| ‘ NO. 82-1-02077-1

vSs.

JAMES THOMAS HU:ICHI0N , Deferidant

. WARRANT OF COMMITMENT TO COUNTY JAIL

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON to the DIRECTOR OF REHABILITATIVE SERVICES OF KING COUNTY:

"~ WHEREAS, Jddgment has been pronounced against the defendant in the Superior Co

-
-

" of the State of Washington for the County of King, that defendant be punished as
specified in the Judgment and Suntaticef Order Deferring Imposition of Sentence/

xxxxnxmaxﬁﬁﬁkuﬁ;na@nxxsﬁaa, a full true and correct copy of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in the name of the State of Washington, THIS IS TO COMMAND YOQU,
the Director of Rehabilitative Services of King County,'to take and safely keep
and conf’ne the defendant according to the authority of the attached certified

document.
DATE OF ISSUE: BY THE DIRECTION OF the Honorable
JANUARY 24, 1983 GARY M LITTLE -

Judge of said Superior Court.

KENNETH S. HELM, Superior Court Clerk

cc: Jail (2) _
Work Release Unit (1) (if applicable)

. S " By . 5[. L .. =4 Deputy Clerk

. DEPT, OF REMABILITATIVE SERVICES INFORMATION:

!
[

C.N. 10.70.020 ( Mpiy

L

arrant of COmmftment.,R.

urt

-
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